— \WATER AND SANITATION AGENCY, FAISALABAD.
TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited for the following works from the approved contractors who have
deposited their enlistment/renewal fee for the financial year 2019-2020.

S.
No.

Name of Work

T.S No. & Date

T.S CostIn

Million

Earnest
Money (Rs)

Tender
Fee (Rs)

Time
Limit

Providing And Laying Sewer
Line In Cc-127 (Saifabad No.
1 & Hameed Park), Cc-129
(Faisal Town, Rafiq Colony,
New Abadi Pathanwala,
Khushi Abadi, Amin Town,
Fareed Town, Sarajia Colony,
Saifabad No. 2 & Mukhtar
Colony) & Cc-130
(Sahianwala, Aleem Park,
hsan Town, Zafar
Abad)Faisalabad.

47/D0C-l
20-02-2020

21.74

4,34,800/-

4000/-

2.5
Months

Providing And Laying Sewer
Line In Cc-125 (Shadab
Colony), Cc-126 (Jaj Wala,
Badar Colony, Raheem Town
& Jamil Park), Cc-128 (Babu
Wala, Rustam Park, Ashaq
Basti, Rasheed Abad),

_Faisalabad,

48/DC-lI
20-02-2020

21.74

4,34,800/-

4000/-

2.5
Months

Providing And Laying Of
Water Supply Lines In Na-
107, Faisalabad.

105/0D-lI{DC-
1)
20-02-2020

3.19

63,800/

2000/-

02
Months

Providing And Laying Sewer
Line In Cc-131 (Ismail Town,
Khokhar Town, Sohail Basti,
Sabina Town, Latif Park) Na-

106/ DD-II(DC-

1)
20-02-2020

8.28

1,65,600/-

3000/-

02
Months

107, Faisalabad.

Providing And Laying Of
Sewer Lines In Cc-7, 8, 9, 10,
15, 16, 17, Chak No. 7 &
Gulistan Colony Hafizabad
Road Na 110, Wasa,

Faisalabad.

49/DC-I|
20-02-2020

21.78

4,35,600/-

4000/-

2.5
Months

Providing And Laying Of
Sewer Line In  Ghatti,
Bhaiwla, Shakeel Park,
Rehman Abad, Haiderabad,
Ghazi Colony And Relating
Ucs And Adjoining Areas
Mazafar Town, Malik Town
Bhaiwala, Johar Colony E-
Block, Usman Block,
Meherban  Abad, Wasa,

| Faisalabad.

50/DC-lI
20-02-2020

32.22

6,44,400/-

4000/-

2.5
Months

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. Tender documents can be obtained from the office of Depuly Director {P&D), WASA immediately i.e
dale of uploading on PPRA website uplo 17-03-2020 during working hours on depositing requisite
tender fee in WASA Account,
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on showing of valid Renewal of Firm, PEC License & National Identity Card in original,

er which
Calendar days from the date Specified for opening of

entertained. Conditional tenders will not be enlerained.

Earnest money must be accompanied with the tend should be valid for at |east Ninety (90)

the bids otherwise the same will not be

All the work will be carried out strictly according to PHE,B& R s

pecifications to the entire satisfaction of
the engineer incharge.

Tenders shall be opened in the presence of interested bidders or their re

presentatives who may care to
be present.

~l

Procedure of open competitive bidding i.e Single Stage One Envelope System shall be adopted.

8. If clarification and amendment in the bid is needed before the date of bidding, addendum to this effect

can be issued even one day (24-hours) before the tender opening date / time.

If any further information is required regarding the tenders, please visit the office of the undersigned
during working hours prior to date of opening.

10.Copy of paid challan form of tender fee in WASA account No. 10725-2 must be attached with the

application form,

Deputy Director-l (P&D)
Water and Sanitation Agency

89*1 9_5’ Faisalabad.

)
Endst:No. +--—/DD(P&D)/WASA/2020. Datecf—f(—)f";-\— ------ 12020.
A copy is forwarded to the: -

1. Managing Director, WASA, Faisalabad.
Deputy Managing Director (Engg), WASA, Faisalabad.

2.
3. irector (P&D), WASA, Faisalabad (Chairman Tender Opening Committee).
/geputy Director (Finance), WASA, Faisalabad (Member of the tender opening committee).

. Deputy Director |.T (Web developer) WASA, Faisalabad. He is advised for upload the tender

notice on WASA website. _ .

6. Deputy Director (QCD) WASA, Faisalabad (Member of the tender opening committee).

7. Assistant Direclor (P&D) WASA, Faisalabad. He is advised for uploading the tender notice on
PPRA Web Site. ' o

8. P.R.O WASA, along-with ten (10) copies of notice with the request to arrange its publication, in
two National Newspapers (English and Urdu).

9. Nolice Board.

b
Deputy Diregtoal {P&D)
Water and Sanitation Agency
Faisalabad.
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